Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 27 FEBRUARY 2014
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Department of Human Services

Topic: Appeals
Question reference number: HS 152

Senator: Cameron

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 24 April 2014
Number of pages: 31

Question:

a) Please provide the number of internal reviews of Centrelink decisions by payment
type and state for every month since July 2012.

b) Please provide the average time for resolution of internal reviews by payment type and state for every month since July 2012.

c¢) Please provide the number of internal reviews still outstanding by payment type and state.

d) Please provide the number of appeals from decisions of Centrelink to the SSAT by payment type and state for every month since July 2012.

e) Please provide the number of appeals from decision of Centrelink to the AAT by payment type and state for every month since July 2012.

Answer:

There are over 100 different types of benefit, payment and entitlement internal review data captured. The top 12 payment types have been identified for the purpose of answering this question.

a) Please see Attachment A.
b) Please see Attachment B.
c) Please see Attachment C.
d) Please see Attachment D.
¢) Please see Attachment E.

Note: Cells in Attachments A, C, D and E that have a value of less than 20, including zero, have been changed to display '<20'. This rule has been employed for privacy reasons. Where the total fields are included these will only have a value when it does not make it possible to work out the value of any '<20' fields.

Cells in Attachment B, where no internal reviews have been finalised in the month, are represented by Not Applicable (N/A).
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